

## July 9, 2020

Pursuant to a call by the President, the School Board of the Kenosha Unified School District has scheduled a special school board meeting on Monday, July 20, 2020, at 5:30 P.M. in the ESC Boardroom located at 3600-52<sup>nd</sup> Street, Kenosha.

The purpose of this meeting is for a board inservice including the following topics:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call of Members

Views and Comments by the Public

**Board Governance** 

Open Meetings Law

**School Board Policies:** 

8500	School Board Powers and Duties
8412	School Board Officer Duties
8650	School Board Ethical Code of Conduct
8810	Rules of Order
4211	Staff Communications to the School Board

Wisconsin Association of School Boards (WASB) Annual Board Development Tool

Adjournment

Dr. Sue Savaglio-Jarvis Superintendent of Schools